RECC

08-25-2000



Commissioner for Patents Roy Assignments	10)1442641
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		Attorney Docket No. 4139-105
Name of conveying party(ies): Ingo Kufferath	815 00	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): GKD Gebr, Kufferath GmbH & Co., KG
B. Additional name(s) of conveying		Metallweberstrasse 46 52353 Düren, Germany
party(ies) attached?	⊠ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		o 🗯
	Security Agreeme	- '- '- '- '- '- '- '- '- '- '- '- '- '-
Other:	1,000 · · · ·	
B. Execution Dates: August 14, 2000		
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 14, 2000.		
B. Patent Application No.(s)		C. Patent No.(s)
1		C. Patent No.(s) O 9 / 038015 attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	respondence	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed (in check for application fees)
Name: Steven J. Hultquist		
Address: Intellectual Property/Techr	nology Law	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 14329 Research Triangle Park, N	C 27709	No.
Total number of applications and patent involved: <u>l</u>	s	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account Number 08-3284 of Intellectual Property/Technology Law.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	- Maria	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy is a true copy of the original docu	the foregoing informa ment.	Date: 8/15/50
Registration No. 28, (21) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

PATENT REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0212

S. . 5/ d . 4/5

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby adknowledged, I, Ingo Kufferath,

dd hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to my assignee.

GKD Gebr. Kufferath GmbH & Co. KG Metallweberstrasse 46 52353 Düren, Germany

my entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

"METALLIC FABRIC AND MANUFACTURING PROCESS OF A BOLLOW BODY MADE OF A METALLIC FABRIC"

and in and to the provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed herewith (and claiming the priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/152,819) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in and to any patent or patents that may issue of said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. I hereby covenant and agree on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent(s) maturing on or derived from said application for Letters Patent of the United States to my assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of august 2,000

Ingo Kufferath

Page 1 of 1

VERBINDUNG Nr. 31

8. . 4